SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18463/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023 in SA No. 544/1986 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

BRIJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.168484/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

The parties are directed to maintain *status quo*, as it exists today, so far as it relates to possession, until further orders.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER