ITEM NO.1712 COURT NO.14 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18463/2023

BRIJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(In both the matters, Applications for substitution, setting aside abatement & condonation of delay in abatement and Applications for impleadment are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 227570/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 227564/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 249017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 243377/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227567/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17992/2023 (XI)

IA No. 227589/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 227583/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 253335/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 243276/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 227586/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 12-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sejal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Samina Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel is again granted four weeks' time to comply with the earlier order passed by this Court. List the matter after four weeks.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)