## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18463/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023 in SA No. 544/1986 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

**BRIJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH** 

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARAN SINGH (DEAD THROUGH LRS) & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 168484/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 168485/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 249017/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 17992/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 163332/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya , AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

Ms. Chandni Singh, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
- 2) Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 3) List after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR